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February 14, 2022 
 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
This is to correct the 20-21 Dropout Data for iForward Schools.   
 
Four students graduated from iForward in June of 2020.  Two students left iForward having filed homeschool paperwork.  
Two students moved out of state.  We received records requests for five students from other Wisconsin school districts.  
 
We’re requesting corrections for thirteen students.  
 
Submitting the current DPI required paperwork from HOMER will continue to cause ongoing errors. HOMER paperwork is 
available only to resident districts and some districts have refused to share this due to FERPA interpretations.  Parents are 
not legally required to provide any homeschooling information to us. Requiring us to provide data we can’t access will 
continue to initiate these errors.  
 
Another concern is once we receive a request for records indicating a student transfer to a Wisconsin school, we no longer 
have the ability to enforce attendance at iForward.   
 

Mrs. Constance Quade, M.S. Ed. 
Principal & Executive Director, iForward Online Schools 
Phone: 715-463-4901 
constance.quade@iforwardwisconsin.com 

Mrs. Angie Louis 
Registrar, iForward Online Schools 
Angie.Louis@iForwardWisconsin.com 
Phone (715) 463-4908/ Fax (715) 463-6677 
 
 

“Students Matter at iForward” 

                                                                                                              

Joshua Watt 

Superintendent 

715-463-5499 

jwatt@gk12.net  

Fax: 715-463-2534 

Matt Haase 

High School Principal 

715-463-2531 

matt.haase@gk12.net 

Fax: 715-463-5068 

 

Lisa Danielson 

Middle School Principal 

715-463-2455 

lisa.danielson@gk12.net  

Fax: 715-463-3209 

 

Kerri Oachs 

Adm. Asst. of Business 

Affairs 

715-463-5499 

koach@gk12.net  

Fax: 715-463-2534 

 
Elizabeth Olson 

Elementary School 

Principal 

715-463-2320 

elizabeth.olson@gk12.net 

Fax: 715-463-5158 

 

The school District of Grantsburg does not discriminate on the 

basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age or 

handicap. 

Constance Quade 

iForward Principal 

715-997-3353 

constance.quade@iforwardwisconsi

n.com 

Fax: 715-463-6677 
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